Applications
The TCL LED 8˝ is a taxiway centerline light that
is used primarily as a ground traffic aid during
periods of low visibility to guide aircraft between
the runway and the parking stand. The TCL LED
8˝ is often a bidirectional light, but it also may be
a unidirectional light on certain taxiways, such as
high speed turnoffs.

Shipping Volume:	 0.7 cu. ft.
		  0.02 m3
Ordering Information
PRO III
™
TCL
Taxiway Centerline Light-LED
Compliances:
	 FAA AC 150/5345-46
	 FAA Engineering Brief 67
	 UFC 3-535-01
Fixture Type:
	 A	=	L-852A (Narrow, CAT II)
	 B	=	L-852B (Wide, CAT II)
	 C	=	L-852C (Narrow, CAT III)
	 D	=	L-852D (Wide, CAT III)
Color Filters:
	 GX	=	Green/Blank	 YY	=	Yellow/Yellow
	 YX	=	Yellow/Blank	 GY	=	Green/Yellow
	 GG	=	Green/Green
Fixture Diameter:
	12F	=	Optical assembly with 12˝ FAA support ring
	NSR	=	Optical assembly without support ring
L-823 Plug Connection:
	 P1	=	One plug
	 P2	=	Two plugs (For bidirectional units only)
Options:
	 1	=	Arctic Kit
	 G	=	External gasket between optical assembly and support ring
			  (Note: Optical assemblies with external gasket
			  will only fit support rings marked “G” on top surface.)
	Note:	Blank unit optical housing supplied with (1) lens opening only.
OPTICAL
HOUSING
O-RING LENS BOOT LENS OPTICAL
HOUSING
LED MODULE
LED POWER
SUPPLY
SUPPORT RING
0.25 (6)
0.75 (19)
2.5
(63)
11.94 (303) DIA
INNER COVER
inches
(mm)
	8	 5	 2		  4 	5– – – – –
8˝ (203 mm) with 12˝ Ring (305 mm)
No Heater Heater
A 11.3 VA 33.3 VA
B 11.3 VA 33.3 VA
C 14.8 VA 36.7 VA
D 19.4 VA 41.0 VA
Runway and Taxiway Inset Lights
Typical Photometric Data
L-852C LED Green ISO Candela Plot / CD Avg: 251.65 / Max/Min: 2.32
12
8